Features
• Utilizes the AVR® RISC Architecture
• AVR – High-performance and Low-power RISC Architecture
– 120 Powerful Instructions – Most Single Clock Cycle Execution
– 32 x 8 General Purpose Working Registers
– Fully Static Operation
– Up to 20 MIPS Throughput at 20 MHz
• Data and Non-volatile Program and Data Memories

12. Updated “DC Characteristics” on page 181.
13. Updated “Register Summary” on page 6.
14. Updated “Ordering Information” on page 10.
15. Changed occurences of OCnA to OCFnA, OCnB to OCFnB and OC1x to
OCF1x.
1. Updated Table 6 on page 24, Table 15 on page 34, Table 68 on page 161
and Table 80 on page 180.
2. Changed CKSEL default value in “Default Clock Source” on page 22 to
8 MHz.
3. Updated “Programming the Flash” on page 166, “Programming the
EEPROM” on page 168 and “Enter Programming Mode” on page 164.
4. Updated “DC Characteristics” on page 178.
5. MLF option updated to “Quad Flat No-Lead/Micro Lead Frame
(QFN/MLF)”
1. Updated “Features” on page 1.
2. Updated “Pinout ATtiny2313” on page 2.
3. Updated “Ordering Information” on page 10.
4. Updated “Packaging Information” on page 11.
5. Updated “Errata” on page 14.
1. Updated “Features” on page 1.
2. Updated “Alternate Functions of Port B” on page 53.
3. Updated “Calibration Byte” on page 161.
16 ATtiny2313/V
2543IS–AVR–04/06
Changes from Rev.
2514D-03/04 to Rev.
2514E-04/04
Changes from Rev.
2514C-12/03 to Rev.
2514D-03/04
Changes from Rev.
2514B-09/03 to Rev.
2514C-12/03
Changes from Rev.
2514A-09/03 to Rev.
2514B-09/03
4. Moved Table 69 on page 161 and Table 70 on page 162 to “Page Size”
on page 161.
5. Updated “Enter Programming Mode” on page 164.